

Bangladesh Association, Houston A Nonprofit Organization, *Established in 1978*, Charter #3-00084-4754-9 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083

November 30, 2024

## Office of the Election Committee: Bangladesh Association Houston Election 2024

Dear Members: Per Article XI of the constitution, Bangladesh Association Election Committee is pleased to announce the winners of the BAH 2024 election for the term of 2025-2026.

Position	Winner
Chairperson	Mrs. Lucky Islam
Vice-Chairperson	Mr. SM Haleem Mitu
Secretary General	Mr. Shayak (Mohibur) Rahman
Director of Finance and Budget	Mrs. Shirin Chowdhury
Director of Organizational Affairs	Mr. Sharif Qurishe
Director of Cultural Affairs	Mrs. Fazzarna Rabbi Fatani
Director of Sports Affairs	This position is Vacant
Director of Social Welfare & Outreach Affairs	Mr. Zulfikar Karni
Director of Web and Technologies	This position is Vacant
Director of Youth Development	This position is Vacant
Director of Local and International Government Affairs	Mr. Abdul Khan
Director of Literacy and Publications	Mrs. Mahmuda Chowdhury
Director of Fundraising	This position is Vacant

Yours sincerely,

## Roman Kawser

Mr. Roman Kawser romansign@gmail.com Chairperson Election Committee Selina Rahman

Mrs. Selina Rahman selinarahman89@gmail.com Member, Election Committee *Ratna Roy* Mrs. Ratna Roy ratna77478@yahoo.com Member, Election Committee